LM158/LM258/LM358/LM2904
Low Power Dual Operational Amplifiers
General Description
The LM158 series consists of two independent, high gain,
internally frequency compensated operational amplifiers
which were designed specifically to operate from a single
power supply over a wide range of voltages. Operation from
split power supplies is also possible and the low power

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
Package
Temperature Range
NSC Drawing
−55˚C to 125˚C −25˚C to 85˚C 0˚C to 70˚C −40˚C to 85˚C
SO-8 LM358AM
LM358AMX
LM358M
LM358MX
LM2904M
LM2904MX
M08A
8-Pin Molded DIP LM358AN
LM358N
LM2904N
N08E
8-Pin Ceramic DIP LM158AJ/883(Note 11)
LM158J/883(Note 11)
LM158J
LM158AJLQML(Note 12)
LM158AJQMLV(Note 12)
J08A
TO-5, 8-Pin Metal
Can
LM158AH/883(Note 11)
LM158H/883(Note 11)
LM158AH
LM158H
LM158AHLQML(Note 12)
LM158AHLQMLV(Note 12)
LM258H LM358H
H08C
8-Bump micro
SMD